

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1121/2022

Royal Palms Residents Welfare  
Association Th. Indu Bhushan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. L. Gupta, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG  
Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to furnish fresh particulars of respondent No. 6.

He may do so by or before the next date of hearing.

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate on behalf of respondent No. 5. They seek time to file response. Granted.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have disconnected the electric connection of the petitioner last evening only. For this purpose, he seeks time to lay an appropriate motion.

He is permitted to do so, provided that he shall supply an advance copy of the motion to all the counsels appearing for the respondents.

List on 02.06.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
24.05.2022  
Sahil Padha