

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No.3409/2022 in  
WP(C) No.1121/2022

Royal Palms Residents Welfare  
Association

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. L. Gupta, Adv.  
**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.  
Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Adv. for R-5.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM No.3409/2022**

Notice.

Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondents.

He seeks time to file response. Granted.

List on 02.06.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
26.05.2022  
Eva