

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM no. 4082/2022

In

WP (C) no. 1121/2022

Royal Palms Residents Welfare
Association

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Indu Bhusan, petitioner in person

Vs

Union Territory of J & K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
12.08.2022

This is an application filed by the applicant/petitioner for early hearing of the writ petition. No ground is made out for allowing the same.

Application stands *dismissed*.

The main writ petition (WP (C) no. 1121/2022) shall come up on its already fixed date.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
12.08.2022
Sahil T