

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM no. 4083/2022
In
WP (C) no. 1121/2022

Royal Palms Residents Welfare
Association

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Indu Bhusan, petitioner in person

Vs

Union Territory of J & K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
12.08.2022

Notice.

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG appears and waives notice on behalf of the respondents.

Subject to deposit of Rs. 2 lacs within one week, the respondent-electricity department, i.e. JKPDCL, shall not disconnect the connection of the common area of the subject building, till next date before the Bench. The applicant shall, however, continue to pay the future electricity charges regularly without any fail.

List along with WP (C) no. 1121/2022 on 17.09.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
12.08.2022
Sahil T