

Sr. No. 9

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1121/2022

Royal palms Residents Welfare
Association Th. Indu Bhushan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arun Devi Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG
Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2023

1. Two weeks' time as last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent No. 5 to file response, failing which, the right to file the same shall stand closed.
2. List for final consideration on 01.12.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.11.2023
Sahil Padha

सत्यमेव जयते