

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1121/2022

Royal Palms Residents Welfare Association

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.
Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate for R-5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
12.02.2024.

Objections have not been filed by respondent No.5.

Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 submits that reply filed by him to the application shall be treated as response to the writ petition. Prayer is allowed.

List for consideration on 20.03.2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
12.02.2024.
Neha-1