

Sr. No. 116

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 2087/2024 in
WP(C) No. 1121/2022**

Royal Palms Residents Welfare
Association Th. Indu Bhushan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2024

1. Notice be issued to respondent Nos. 5 and 6 through their respective counsels.
2. List on 29.04.2024.



(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते

Jammu
22.04.2024
Neha-II