

**Sr. No. 25**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 2087/2024 in**  
**WP(C) No. 1121/2022**

Royal Palms Resident Welfare  
Association

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors..

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.04.2024**

List on 13.05.2024.

Meanwhile, objections be filed.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
29.04.2024