

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1121/2022  
CM No. 4083/2022  
CM No. 3339/2022  
CM No. 2087/2024  
CM No. 3409/2022

Royal Palms Residents Welfare Association ....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Kohli, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG  
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.  
Mr. Vishal Goel, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.06.2024**

Reply has been filed by Mr. Vishal Geol, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.5 with respect to the application preferred by petitioner and copy of the same has not been furnished to learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.6, Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG and not even to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Goel, learned counsel is directed to provide copy of the reply to Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG and Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate during the course of the day against proper receipt.

Let response be filed by the petitioner and Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG to the reply filed by Mr. Vishal Goel, learned counsel on behalf of respondent no.5.

List again on 07.06.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
05.06.2024  
Raj Kumar