

Sr. No. 22

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1121/2022

Royal Palms Resident Welfare
Association

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Muddasir Zubair, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG
Mr. Vishal Goel, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.11.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed the affidavit. Copy of the same be provided to learned counsel for the respondents, who shall file response to the same.

List on 07.02.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
25.11.2024