

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1121/2022

Royal Palms Residents Welfare AssociationApplicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Muddassar, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Goel, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.07.2025

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG has stated at Bar that he is unable to appear on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 6, as such, Office of the learned Advocate General is directed to make suitable arrangements.

List on 22.08.2025.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
16.07.2025
Manik