

Serial No. 10

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1121/2022

Royal Palms Residents Welfare
Association

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Muddasir Zubair, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Vishal Goel, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(22.08.2025)

- 01.** Pleadings in this case are complete.
- 02.** Mr. Raman Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General has submitted that it will take a couple of weeks for the government to make alternative arrangement for representing it before this Court in the present case and on this ground, he has sought an adjournment.
- 03.** Adjourned.
- 04.** List again on 13.10.2025.
- 05.** Interim direction(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.08.2025
SUNIL