

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1121/2022

Royal Palms Resident Welfare Association

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Muddasir Zubair, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R – 1 to 4
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-5
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG
None for R -6

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
13.10.2025

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG has shown some reservation to appear in the instant matter and, accordingly, he has already communicated in this regard to Law Department to make some alternative arrangement, as already observed by this Court vide order dated 22.08.2025.

Today, on asking of the Court, Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG has caused appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 14.11.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
13.10.2025
Mihul