

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1121/2022

Royal Palms Residents Welfare Association

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mudassir Zubair, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Manhar Mahajan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

Mr. Sumant Sudan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 5 seeks a short adjournment to seek instructions with respect to the subject matter of this writ petition.

Learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the official as well as private respondents, are directed to file affidavit, stating therein how much amount has been paid to the official respondents and received by them, after handing over of possession from January, 2019 till date.

List on **30.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, Ms. Neha Salathia, Assistant Executive Engineer, Electric Division-I, Canal, Jammu/Respondent No. 3, is present in person, whose presence is dispensed with for the time being.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Manan