

Sr. No. 13

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1121/2022

**Royal Palms Residents Welfare
Association**

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Gupta, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Manhar Mahajan, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted further four weeks' time for filing an affidavit, stating therein as to how much amount has been paid to the official respondents and received by them, after handing over of possession from January, 2019 till date, with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List again on **06.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
30.05.2026
*Ram Krishan***